
 

  

 

 

ANNEXURE 2 

 

Malaysia-China Business Mediation Centre Fees Schedule 
 

The Dispute Resolution Proceeding costs consists of a fixed administration fees + the Dispute 

Resolution Facilitator fees which depends on the disputed amount. 

Administration fees USD 250.00 (exclusive of tax) shall be paid by each Party at the filing of the 

Dispute Resolution Proceeding request/participation form and they are not refundable. 

 
Disputed amount (USD) Dispute Resolution Facilitator fees in USD 

total amount to be borne by the Parties 

0-100,000.00 - Summary Mediation 2% of the disputed amount, minimum  
USD 500.00 

Above 100,000.00 – 500,000.00 1% of the disputed amount, minimum  

USD 2,000.00 

 Above 500,000.00 – 1,000 000.00 0.75% of the disputed amount, minimum  

USD 5,000.00 
Above 1,000 000.00 – 5,000 000.00 0.25% of the disputed amount, minimum  

USD 7,500.00 
Above  5,000 000.00 0.12% of the disputed amount, minimum  

USD 12,500.00 and maximum USD 25,000.00 

 

1. Administration and Dispute Resolution Proceeding fees shall be borne by each Party. 

2. The disputed amount shall be determined by the Requesting Dispute in the Dispute 

Resolution Proceeding request form. 

3. Where the disputed amount is undetermined, undeterminable or in case of considerable 

divergence between Parties, the MCBMC Secretariats shall determine the Dispute Resolution 

Proceeding fees. 

4. The Requesting Disputant shall submit the administration fees to the Centre with the 

submission of the Disputes Resolution Proceeding request; The Responding Disputant shall 

submit the administration fees to the Centre together with the submission of the Responding 

Disputant Participation Form. 

5. The Requesting Disputant and the Responding Disputant shall submit the Dispute Resolution 

Proceeding fees upon the Centre’s request before the start of the Dispute Resolution 

Proceeding or when the Dispute Resolution Facilitator accepts to take charge of the Dispute 

Resolution Proceeding. 

6. The Centre may collect other extra, reasonable and actual expenses pursuant to the relevant 

provisions of the MCBMC Rules. 

7. In the event that the Dispute Resolution Proceeding do not commence for any reason 

whatsoever the Dispute Resolution Facilitator shall be paid 25% of the Dispute Resolution 

Proceeding fee and actual disbursement incurred by the facilitator. 


